Customer Service Window

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Randolph Building

401 Dulany Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

U.S. PTO 12/659647 03/16/2010

Atty. Docket No.: 6164-000370/U Page 1 of

	03-26-2010
To the Honorab	103502031 arks:
Please record the  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yasuhiro MAEHATA Tetsuji NISHIKAWA Masahiro ISHIDA Yasuhisa EHARA Noriaki FUNAMOTO Jun YASUDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO	I Half Bales High Sine rend note:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: February 24, 2010, February 24, 2010, February 24, 2010, February 24, 2010, February 24, 2010  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application February 24, 2010, February	on, the execution date of the application is: February 24, 2010,
A. Patent Application No(s).  Additional numbers	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: HARNESS, DICKEY &amp; PIERCE, P.L.C.</li> <li>Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910</li> <li>City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195</li> <li>Country: USA</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 08-0750</li> <li>(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
	USE THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document.  Donald J. Daley, Reg. No. 34,313  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	March 16, 2010 Signature  93/17/2010 MAHMEDI 00000039 12659647  cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	05 FC18021 (40.00 OP)

PATENT | REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0340

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolli Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED	ar (\$1.00),	and of other good and valual	ble consideration paid to the undersigned
3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ki	u, Tokyo	143-8555 JAPAN	
(haroinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)			GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/II was executed on even date herewith or, if not so exec		and/or for which applicat	ion for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on	نــــ	(Insert date of execution of ap	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;		Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein Tito ASSIGNOR agree(s), whon requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable	theroon, for after, "said ASSIGNE	r the full term or terms for which application(a) and Letters Pater B and without charge to but at the	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").  ne expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts
including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lituats to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	pplication() tigation or c ers, includi:	s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which ma	s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, y arise or be declared in relation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (i	have) affixed his/her/their signat	<u> </u>
1) Yasuhiro Macheta (Signaturo)	Y	asuhiro MAEHATA	Jebruary 24.20/0
_	т	(Type Name)	
2) Vetsuji Nishikawa	- <del></del>	etsuji NISHIKAWA	Jebruary 24, 2010
2) Tessifi Tesanikativa (Signature) 3) Movashier Ishiula	N/	<i>(Type Name)</i> Iasahiro ISHIDA	February 24, 2010 Dates  Dates  Dates
(Signature)		(Type Name)	Mary 17 -1
	Y	asuhisa EHARA	
(Signature)		(Type Name)	Julymany A 20/0
4) Ejasulusa Chara. (Signature) 5) Norvaki Tunanoto	N	oriaki FUNAMOTO	Jebruary 24. 20/0
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0341

FN200908948 (PRCA-09163-US)

6) Jun Yasuda Jun YASUDA Lebuary 24, 2010
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

2

PATENT REEL: 024143 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 03/16/2010**